

Ex No. 330/18

M/s Sheltra Consultants Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s Reliance Communication Ltd.

17.08.2018

Present: Sh. Sahdev Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH with AR.

Sh. Amit Goel, Ld. Counsel for JD.

JD has moved objections u/s 47 r/w Order 21 Rule 58 and Sec. 151 CPC. Copy supplied.

JD has also filed copy of order dated 15.05.2018, passed by NCL Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, as per which execution of any judgment and decree against JD has been stayed.

Put up for submission on **12.10.2018**.

(S.P.S. LALER)

ADJ-01 (Central), Delhi/17.08.2018

(AD)