

06.09.2021

Virtual hearing.

Present: None.

None has appeared on behalf of the parties either in person or through Video Conferencing & through telephonic conversation.

It appears that parties are not willing to take the matter during current situation. Hence, matter is adjourned.

Put up for purpose already fixed for **29.10.2021**.

(Prashant Kumar)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/06.09.2021