

Ex No. 330/18

M/s Sheltra Consultants Pvt Ltd Vs. M/s Reliance Communication

05.08.2022

Present: None for the DH.

Be awaited.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi,05.08.2022

At 11:15 AM

Present: None for the parties.

Perusal of the record shows that in the earlier order sheets it is recorded that the matter is stayed by the Hon'ble NCLT, Mumbai.

The further order sheet records that the matter has been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and it is also recorded in the last order sheet that the matter has been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court of Bombay.

Let Court notice be issued to the DH to clarify the status of the stay in respect of the present execution, if any, and for further proceedings on **11.11.2022.**

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi,05.08.2022