

EX No. 330/18

M/s Sheetal Vs. m/s Reliance communication

11.11.2022

Present: Mohd. Iqbal, Proxy counsel for Sh. Shehdev Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

It is submitted by the Proxy counsel for the DH that the main counsel is bed-ridden and therefore unable to appear before the Court today to apprise the status of any stay in respect of the present execution and as such an adjournment is sought.

At request, list for **10.03.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 11.11.2022