

**Ex No . 330/18**

**Sheltra Vs Reliance**

10.03.2023

Present: None for DH.

On the LDOH, one proxy counsel had appeared on behalf of Sh Shehdev Singh who sought adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is bed ridden and is unable to appear before the court to apprise the status of the stay passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi since in the earlier ordersheet, it has been recorded that there is a stay of the execution by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

List for clarification on **21.07.2023**.

**(Ajay Gulati-II)**

ADJ-01 (Central)

THC, Delhi/10.03.2023

**AT 11:35 AM.**

At this stage, Sh. Rajender Juneja Ld. Counsel for DH has appeared and he has been apprised of the proceedings.

Now to come up on **21.07.2023**.

**(Ajay Gulati-II)**

ADJ-01 (Central)

THC, Delhi/10.03.2023