

Ex No . 330/18

Sheltra Vs Relinace

21.07.2023

Present: Sh. Rajender Juneja Ld. Counsel for DH.(through VC)

None for JD.

Ld Counsel for the DH submits that he is unable to trace out the orders in respect of the stay of the present proceedings since it is the duty of the JD to produce the relevant orders.

In view of the same, issue **Court Notice** to the JD for the NDOH.

List for further proceedings on **03.11.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati-II)

ADJ-01 (Central)

THC, Delhi/21.07.2023