

**Ex No. 330/18**

**M/s Sheltra vs. M/s Reliance Communication Limited**

03.11.2023

Present: Sh. Rajinder Juneja, Ld. Counsel for the DH.  
None for the DH.

Despite service of the Court notice, nobody is present on behalf  
of the JD.

Issue fresh **Court Notice** to the JD to appear in person on the  
NDOH.

Renotify the matter on **08.12.2023**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
ADJ- 01 (Central),  
THC, Delhi, 03.11.2023