

Ex No. 330/18
M/s Sheltra vs. M/s Reliance

22.12.2023

Present: Sh. Rajinder Juneja, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
Sh. Sanjeev Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the Resolution Professional.

Pursuant to the issuance of court notice, Sh. Sanjeev Mishra has entered appearance on behalf of the Resolution Professional on behalf of Reliance Communication Ltd who is a certificate debtor before NCLT, Mumbai.

He submits that the JD is undergoing insolvency proceedings in CP No. (IB) 1387/MB/2017.

In view of the same, list for further proceedings on **10.05.2024**.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 22.12.2023