

**Ex No. 330/18**

**M/s Sheltra Consultants vs. M/s Reliance Communication Limited**

10.05.2024

Present: Sh. Rajinder Juneja, Ld. Counsel for the DH through VC.  
Sh. Amrit Sharma on behalf of the JD.

Ld. Counsel for the DH submits that he is in the process of filing his claims before the IRP and requests for an adjournment.

At request, renotify on **27.09.2024**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ- 01 (Central),  
THC, Delhi, 10.05.2024