

3 EX 330/18  
M/S SHELTRA CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD.  
Vs.  
M/S RELIANCE COMMUNICATION LIMITED

09.01.2026

Present: Sh. Rajinder Juneja, Ld. Counsel for the DH (through VC).

Ld counsel for DH submits that he need some time to take instructions, so as to withdraw the present execution petition, since in the present matter an IRP stands appointed.

At request, list on **13.03.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/09.01.2026