

4 EX 330/18

M/S SHELTRA CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD. Vs.
M/S RELIANCE COMMUNICATION LIMITED

29.05.2026

Present: None.

None has appeared on behalf of the parties.

Till date, despite grant of the last opportunity it has not been apprised to the court as to whether the claims of the DH have been submitted before the IRP which has been appointed.

Be awaited.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01, (Central)
THC, Delhi/29.05.2026

At 12:00 pm.

Present: None.

None has appeared on behalf of the DH despite repeated calls.

It appears that the DH is not interested in prosecuting the present execution petition. Hence, the same is dismissed for non prosecution.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01, (Central)
THC, Delhi/29.05.2026